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Thank you all for the amazing at
home Science creations from last
term! This term we will explore all
things Scottish, learning about
the Scottish Wars of
Independence. We will also of
course be celebrating the
famous Robert Burns and
performing a Scots piece.
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What we are learning

Upcoming Events
Burns Assembly-  Friday 24th January

Parent Council Disco- Thursday 13th February

Monday 17 February and Tuesday 18 February 2025

(Mid-term break)

Wednesday 19 February 2025 (In-service day)

Parents Evening- Thursday 6th March

World Book Day Event- Friday 7th March

Outdoor Learning Session 2- Thursday 27th March 

Schools close at 2.30 pm on Friday 4 April 

In P5 we have been working on
the 4 operations. We will continue
to work on these throughout
Term 2. We will learn about
Multiples and Factors as well as
Fractions, Decimals and
Percentages.

Maths & Numeracy

We will work on new class novels
this term, exploring the North
Lanarkshire Active Literacy
strategies. We will continue to
issue spelling words on a weekly
basis, please support your child
with these during homework. For
writing we will be looking and
instructional and persuasive
writing. 

Literacy

P.E days will be Monday (Outdoor)
and Wednesday (Indoor). For
Outdoor P.E we will focus on hockey
skills and for Indoor we will have
Handball with Mark. We will also be
learning about some food and
health this term.

Health & Wellbeing

This term P5 will have a focus on Outdoor
Learning. We have our first session on
Thursday 16th January. Please make sure
your child comes in appropriately dressed for
these sessions.

Outdoor Learning


